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WESSEX SPRINT – MONDAY 1st MAY 2006 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS 

The times recorded by competitors for the 2002 Modified South Eastern Course are given below. 

Class awards have been made in accordance with the ASR’s as follows:- 

1st in each class with at least 3 starters 

2nd in each class with at least 5 starters 

3rd in each class with at least 8 starters 

4th in each class with at least 12 starters 

The MG Car Club, Bristol Pegasus Motor Club and Bristol Motor Club trust that you enjoyed the 

WESSEX SPRINT and hope to see you again. 

Secretary of the meeting: Dick Craddy. Tel 01454 414842 

Entries and Results Secretary: Carole Morgan. 14 Conygar Close, Clevedon, North Somerset 

Tel 01275 790855 

_______________________________________________________________________________  

AWARD WINNERS 

NOTE: Records are for WESSEX SPRINT only.

Absolute Best Time of Day: (Course Record 65.35) 

THE WESSEX TROPHY: Class D3 -  No 117  Ian Hall 68.82 

MGCC by Class Index:  Class A1 No 16  Terry Pigott (Nuffield Trophy) 

BPMC by Class Index:  Class D3 No 117  Ian Hall (The Avon Trophy) 

BMC by Class Index:  Class A1 No 19  Barrie Dare (The Frith Vickers Trophy)  

SUMMARY

Class A1: Series Production Road Cars up to 1400cc  Record = 84.81 

1.  No 19 Barrie Dare  Suzuki Swift 90.17

2.  No 16 Terry Pigott MG Midget 91.08

3.  No 20 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift 91.39

4.  No 18 Mark Walker MG Midget 92.17

Class A2: Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc  Record = 82.39 

1. No 43 Pete Goodman Lotus Elise 83.07

2.  No 743 Dave Cutcliffe Lotus Elise 86.74

3.  No 742 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 87.01

4. No 42 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 88.44

Class A3: Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc   Record = 83.29 

1.  No 60 Toby Harris Ford Puma 82.65 New Record

2.  No 57 Matt Nichols Honda Civic 86.74

3.  No 58 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 86.84 

4.  No 760 Lisa Selby Ford Puma 87.03
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Class A4: Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc  Record = 80.34 

1.  No 71 Barry Squibb Mitsubishi Evo6RS 77.73 New Record  

2. No 771 Jamie Squibb Mitsubishi Evo6RS 80.45    

3.  No 69 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Lancer 85.92 

ClassB1:Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines up to 1400cc & M/c engines up to 875c

No Award Record = 85.17

Class B2: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C 

engines over 875cc up to 1125cc.   Record = 82.14 

1.  No 81 Simon Clemow Lotus Seven 84.89

2. No 79 Simon Mayo Westfield SE 85.20 

3. No 782 Pete Devall Ginetta G27 86.16

4. No 74 Gareth Bonner StuartTaylorPhoenix 86.33 

Class B3: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines > 1125cc 

Record = 79.17 

1. No 84 David Jackson Caterham Superlight 77.17 New Record 

Class C1: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc Record = 80.93 

1. No 93 Andrew Till Clan Crusader 83.97 

2.  No 97 Peter Crews Britax Cooper 86.15 

3. No 96 Mark Chater Davrian Mk7A 88.29 

Class C2: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars 1400cc up to 1800cc Record = 83.45 

1. No 746 Mark Roberts Honda CRX 84.89

2. No 46 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX 86.98

3. No 98 Matthew Marples Peugeot 205 92.81

Class C3: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars 1800cc up to 2600cc Record = 82.43 

1. No 104 Stewart Lillington Vauxhall Astra 79.47 New Record 

2. No 106 Derek Wheaten Escort RS 2000 86.86 

Class C4: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 2600cc  Record = 74.56 

No Award 

Class C5: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines up to 1400cc 

& M/C engines up to 875cc No Record Set 

No Award  

Class C6: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C 

engines over 875cc up to 1125c   Record = 77.96 

No Award 

Class C7: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc  

    Record = 75.23 

No Award 
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Class D1: Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc   Record = 85.03 

No Award 

Class D2: Sports Libre Cars over 1400cc up 1800cc  Record = 98.90 

No Award 

Class D3: Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc   Record = 68.82 

1. No 116 Phil Gale Darrian T9 83.25  

2. No 133 Kevin Plummer Opel Corsa 84.65

Class E1: Racing Cars up to 600cc   Record = 78.13 

No Award 

Class E2: Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc  Record = 72.16 

1.  No 121 Ross Browne Force 10 72.39

Class E3: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc  Record = 71.88 

1.  No 825 Scott Pillinger Royale RP 26/27 70.13 New Record

Class E4: Racing Cars over 1600cc   Record = 65.35 

1. No 126 Kevin Lealan FormVauxLotus 69.08 

2. No 828 David Sims Ralt RT 33/34 70.66 

M G  C A R  C L U B  A W A R D S  

Road Legal MGB 4 Cylinder 

1. No 53 - Rob Orford 

2. No 54 - Richard Withers 

3. No 51 - David Bulter 

Modified Midgets 

1. No 89 - Stephen Holford 

FWD MGs

1. No 26 – John Dignan 

Thanks to Luffield Cars for sponsoring the 

“LUFFIELD CARS MGCC Speed Championship” 
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WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 1ST MAY 2006

Results

No Driver  Car Club C'Ship Run 1 64ft Split Run 2 64ft Split Best Pos

Class A1:Series Production Road Cars up to 1400cc

19 Barrie Dare Suzuki Swift BMC 91.93 2.91 41.41 90.17 2.95 41.40 90.17 1

16 Terry Pigott MG Midget MGCC 92.65 2.92 42.66 91.08 2.84 42.12 91.08 2

20 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift Gti BMC 92.03 3.03 41.45 91.39 3.08 41.73 91.39 3

18 Mark Walker MG Midget MGCC 95.51 2.78 42.68 92.17 2.78 41.66 92.17 4

26 John Dignan MGZR 1.4 MGCC 93.57 3.01 43.89 92.52 2.97 43.97 92.52 5

28 Danny Castlehouse Ford Escort ASWMC 93.93 2.83 42.45 92.91 2.86 42.38 92.91 6

21 Martin Baker Seat Leon Cupra Tdi BPMC 96.05 3.33 42.97 94.72 2.99 42.14 94.72 7

726 Suzanne Dignan MGZR 1.4 MGCC 98.88 3.02 45.75 97.44 3.03 44.76 97.44 8

22 Alan Spencer Mini "25" BPMC ASWMC 102.04 2.98 47.94 100.96 2.95 47.33 100.96 9

15 Paul Batho MG Midget MGCC 101.90 2.85 45.96 101.45 2.80 46.32 101.45 10

17 Roy Clarke MG Midget MGCC 104.33 2.92 45.86 101.93 2.84 45.99 101.93 11

23 Mark Devaney Autoblanchi Abarth A112 BPMC 104.89 3.01 48.27 102.69 2.98 47.16 102.69 12

25 Derek Porter MGZS Td MGCC 104.38 2.98 47.30 103.68 3.14 47.03 103.68 13

55 Gary Hendy Peugeot 106 BMC 105.74 3.36 48.65 105.36 3.27 47.91 105.36 14

27 Keith Sadler Austin Mini BPMC ASWMC 106.02 3.06 46.85 105.87 3.06 47.59 105.87 15

12 Peter Hall MG Midget MK1 MGCC 106.56 2.92 47.47 106.92 2.97 48.38 106.56 16

24 Tony Soper Fiat Moretti 111.94 2.79 50.50 107.45 2.81 49.14 107.45 17

727 Melanie Sadler Austin Mini BPMC 119.34 3.21 52.15 117.64 3.23 51.26 117.64 18

14 Andrew Noakes MG Midget MGCC 122.00 3.40 57.94 118.69 3.28 56.94 118.69 19

10 Andrew Morland MG L1 MGCC 119.80 3.35 56.78 120.30 3.33 56.72 119.80 20

11 John Neighbour To Class A4

Class  A2: Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

43 Pete Goodman Lotus Elise 111S BPMC ASWMC 84.23 2.81 37.53 83.07 2.82 37.19 83.07 1

743 Dave Cutcliffe Lotus Elise 111S BPMC 92.63 3.33 38.92 86.74 3.28 38.86 86.74 2

742 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 111S BMC 87.83 2.61 39.00 87.01 2.56 38.95 87.01 3

42 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 111S BMC ASWMC 89.04 2.45 39.33 88.44 2.43 39.39 88.44 4

35 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106GTi BPMC ASWMC 89.58 3.00 40.71 88.72 2.97 40.56 88.72 5

45 Paul Bird Renault 19 16Valve BPMC ASWMC 89.83 2.81 41.33 89.54 2.96 41.22 89.54 6

44 Hugh Trotman Lotus Elise 111S BMC ASWMC 90.84 2.54 40.26 89.74 2.48 39.53 89.74 7

745 Paul Draper Renault 19 16Valve BPMC ASWMC 93.09 2.91 42.28 94.00 2.99 42.79 93.09 8

37 Jonathan Prestidge Ford Puma BPMC ASWMC 93.96 2.96 42.92 94.10 2.87 42.53 93.96 9

744 Annabel Trotman Lotus Elise 111S BMC 96.65 2.63 42.62 94.10 2.72 41.68 94.10 10

39 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise BMC 94.16 2.85 41.68 96.62 2.73 41.78 94.16 11

747 James Duckenfield Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud BMC 97.72 3.11 45.08 97.60 3.14 45.26 97.60 12

47 Nick Townhill Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud BMC 99.88 3.01 45.50 117.75 2.99 44.52 99.88 13

30 Brian Goodban MGB Roadster MGCC 103.35 3.06 48.35 102.57 3.05 47.59 102.57 14

40 Julie Clemow Lotus Elise BMC ASWMC 107.36 2.83 46.21 105.25 2.75 45.72 105.25 15

32 Neil Lock MGBGT MGCC 108.85 3.08 49.43 107.84 2.97 48.96 107.84 16

33 Paul Constance MGBGT MGCC 112.51 3.08 50.80 111.16 3.07 50.11 111.16 17

31 Tony Blake MGBGT MGCC 129.48 3.14 57.91 128.02 3.02 56.89 128.02 18

34 Colin Lambert MGF MGCC Cancelled

36 Danny Gosling Toyota MR2 Mk1 BPMC Cancelled

38 Jeremy Anstead To Class C2

41 David Edwards Lotus Elise BMC ASWMC Cancelled

46 Jonathan Milne To Class C2

746 Mark Roberts To Class C2

48 Dave Sulley VW Golf Gti BPMC Did Not Start

748 Ray Browbrigg VW Golf Gti BPMC Did Not Start

Class  A3: Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

60 Toby Harris Ford Puma EMCOS ASWMC 82.65 2.79 36.60 82.78 2.74 36.69 82.65 1

57 Matt Nichols Honda Civic BMC ASWMC 88.02 2.83 39.65 86.74 2.84 39.47 86.74 2

58 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer GSR BMC 86.84 2.24 38.17 87.18 2.19 38.34 86.84 3

760 Lisa Selby Ford Puma EMCOS ASWMC 88.74 2.91 38.64 87.03 2.86 38.19 87.03 4

62 Jeff Benstock Seat Leon Cupra 'R' BMC 91.96 2.91 41.33 93.96 2.98 40.49 91.96 5

63 James Moore Renault 5 GT Turbo W'bridg ASWMC 94.65 2.92 41.21 92.69 2.87 40.52 92.69 6

53 Robert Orford MGBGT MGCC 94.31 3.04 43.78 94.12 3.01 43.58 94.12 7

59 Henry Barker Peugeot 205GTi BMC 95.04 2.94 43.23 94.62 2.95 43.24 94.62 8

54 Richard Withers MGBGT MGCC 95.07 2.54 43.02 95.64 2.81 44.27 95.07 9



51 David Butler MGBGT MGCC 96.42 2.90 43.42 95.57 2.75 42.74 95.57 10

52 Michael Cole MGBGT MGCC 97.41 2.92 43.65 96.96 2.92 44.51 96.96 11

762 Mark Benstock Seat Leon Cupra 'R' BMC 100.09 3.15 44.86 99.40 3.10 45.05 99.40 12

50 Martyn Phillis MGA Coupe MGCC 102.12 2.89 46.81 100.79 2.92 45.67 100.79 13

761 John Wilman MGBGT MGCC 104.12 3.09 46.88 102.32 2.95 46.29 102.32 14

61 John Hartley MGBGT MGCC 106.21 2.95 47.33 103.49 2.86 46.18 103.49 15

56 Adrian Taylor Renault Fuego BMC 107.83 3.12 48.84 105.60 3.21 46.94 105.60 16

55 Garry Hendy To Class A1

Class A4: Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc

71 Barry Squibb Mitsubishi EVO 6RS Torbay ASWMC 77.73 2.08 33.86 Fail 2.46 56.31 77.73 1

771 Jamie Squibb Mitsubishi EVO 6RS Torbay ASWMC 85.00 2.16 37.78 80.45 2.28 34.60 80.45 2

69 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Lancer BPMC ASWMC 87.14 2.49 37.64 85.92 2.38 37.76 85.92 3

70 Martin Mees Mitsubishi Evolution 11 BPMC 89.15 2.36 38.87 88.13 2.27 38.75 88.13 4

64 Christopher Cooper MGCGT MGCC 91.45 3.01 41.14 89.38 2.88 40.47 89.38 5

65 Bruce Morgan MGBGT V8 MGCC 95.13 2.84 42.09 93.33 2.74 41.34 93.33 6

66 Paul Hemmings TVR Griffith 500 BMC 95.62 2.74 41.74 94.53 2.79 41.56 94.53 7

67 Greg Parnell Morgan +8 BPMC 98.73 2.52 43.02 96.05 2.52 42.19 96.05 8

11 John Neighbour MGBGT V8 MGCC Did Not Start

68 Matthew Bennett To Class C3

Class B1:Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines up to 1400 & M/C engines up to 875cc 

73 Grehame Harden Westfield Mega ASWMC 88.18 3.00 38.15 85.18 2.69 37.49 85.18 1

72 James Pickford Westfield SE BMC 85.85 2.81 39.31 93.70 2.85 39.03 85.85 2

Class B2:Limited production Road Cars.

Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc

81 Simon Clemow Lotus Seven BMC ASWMC 86.07 2.66 37.89 84.89 2.64 37.14 84.89 1

79 Simon Mayo Westfield SE BMC 85.20 2.81 39.37 86.19 2.88 39.15 85.20 2

782 Pete Devall Ginetta G27 BPMC ASWMC 87.12 2.91 38.46 86.16 2.84 38.03 86.16 3

74 Gareth Bonner Stuart Taylor Phoenix BMC ASWMC 87.32 2.86 39.54 86.33 2.79 38.91 86.33 4

783 Mark Barnett Westfield Megablade BARC ASWMC 87.61 2.72 38.60 87.05 2.79 38.52 87.05 5

781 Martin Clemow Lotus Seven BMC ASWMC 91.58 2.76 39.88 87.68 2.90 39.03 87.68 6

76 Nick Green Caterham 7 BMC 87.74 2.71 38.61 87.70 2.70 38.84 87.70 7

80 David Potts Westfield SE BMC 87.99 2.73 39.80 87.87 2.81 40.08 87.87 8

78 Chris Child Westfield SE BMC 92.45 2.92 42.15 89.38 2.87 41.20 89.38 9

94 J Rainbow Sylva Fury BMC 89.87 2.80 40.46 90.90 2.79 40.53 89.87 10

82 Richie Devall Ginetta G27 BPMC ASWMC 92.48 2.75 41.71 90.26 2.68 40.75 90.26 11

77 Nick Rainbow Westfield SEiW BMC 91.79 2.63 40.91 91.79 12

86 Andrew Moss Westfield SEiW BPMC 92.50 2.68 41.06 105.83 2.62 40.11 92.50 13

83 John Barnett Westfield Megablade BARC ASWMC 98.62 2.63 43.61 96.57 2.62 44.00 96.57 14

75 Mark Osland Fisher Fury BMC ASWMC Cancelled

Class B3:Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc 

84 David Jackson Caterham Superlight BMC ASWMC Fail 2.59 35.21 77.17 2.41 34.08 77.17 1

87 John Mearns Westfield Sei BPMC 83.56 2.56 37.27 82.34 2.59 36.97 82.34 2

132 Gordon Hick Fisher Fury Spyder Hagley 92.19 2.58 39.80 90.36 2.59 39.57 90.36 3

88 Mark Astin Fisher Fury BPMC 94.16 2.73 41.47 92.65 2.76 41.50 92.65 4

85 Richard Gambling Caterham HPC BPMC ASWMC Cancelled

86 Andrew Moss To Class B2

Class C1:Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

93 Andrew Till Clan Crusader MGCC ASWMC 84.68 2.49 39.26 83.97 2.51 38.51 83.97 1

97 Peter Crewes Britax Cooper S Torbay ASWMC 87.92 3.00 38.93 86.15 2.97 38.59 86.15 2

96 Mark Chater Davrian Mk 7A BMC 89.29 2.45 41.03 88.29 2.42 40.66 88.29 3

92 Mark Elvin Rover Metro BPMC ASWMC 90.34 2.76 41.42 89.63 2.75 41.49 89.63 4

89 Stephen Holford MG Midget MGCC 96.11 3.37 43.32 90.80 2.72 40.84 90.80 5

90 John Hawley MG Midget MGCC 94.15 2.59 41.37 91.67 2.47 40.90 91.67 6

91 Steve Luscombe MG Midget MGCC 97.62 2.56 42.74 98.43 2.49 43.26 97.62 7

95 Phil Jones Fiat Panda Abarth BPMC 101.02 3.08 47.81 99.82 3.09 46.23 99.82 8

94 J Rainbow To Class B2

Class C2:Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1400cc upto 1800cc

746 Mark Roberts Honda CRX BPMC 86.65 2.90 38.81 84.89 2.76 37.87 84.89 1

46 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX BPMC 88.19 2.73 38.82 86.98 2.80 39.15 86.98 2
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98 Matthew Marples Peugeot 205 BPMC 93.44 2.91 43.60 92.81 2.83 43.12 92.81 3

131 Mark Alley Alfa Romeo Alfasud BARC 93.52 2.62 42.06 93.59 2.58 42.01 93.52 4

100 Carlo Caccaviello Fiat X19 Trivellato BPMC 94.68 2.61 42.21 95.55 2.67 42.37 94.68 5

101 John Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 BPMC 98.75 2.79 45.06 97.96 2.79 44.38 97.96 6

801 Martin Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 BPMC 102.00 2.91 45.41 98.42 2.86 45.20 98.42 7

831 Lynsey Alley Alfa Romeo Alfasud BARC 102.34 2.84 44.65 98.65 2.90 43.57 98.65 8

38 Jeremy Anstead Fiat X19 BPMC 102.76 3.41 46.10 102.53 3.82 46.28 102.53 9

99 Martin Pitman Peugeot 205 Gti BMC ASWMC 104.74 2.93 47.45 103.26 2.94 48.81 103.26 10

Class C3:Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

104 Stewart Lillington Vauxhall Astra ASWMC 79.93 2.54 35.84 79.47 2.54 35.97 79.47 1

106 Derek Wheaten Escort RS2000 BMC ASWMC 88.26 2.38 37.75 86.86 2.37 37.63 86.86 2

68 Matthew Bennett Peugeot 205 BMC 90.98 2.90 41.47 90.96 2.99 41.50 90.96 3

806 Graham Rudge Escort RS2000 BMC ASWMC 91.60 2.80 38.94 92.75 2.68 40.81 91.60 4

103 Charlie Evans Peugeot 205 BMC 95.04 2.82 42.49 95.41 2.73 42.79 95.04 5

102 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 BPMC ASWMC 103.71 2.55 45.03 103.71 6

105 Michael Kason Fiat X19 Sports Prototype BPMC Cancelled

130 John Partridge Ford Escort B'ham ASWMC Did Not Start

Class C5:Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc

108 Ian Gaskell Westfield SEi W ASWMC 84.86 2.55 38.09 84.23 2.52 37.64 84.23 1

107 Alec Sharp MG Midget (Lenham) MGCC 112.50 3.01 51.72 111.27 2.98 51.11 111.27 2

Class C6:Modified Production Kit Cars.

Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines Over 875cc up to 1125cc

809 Lee Joint Westfield SE W Torbay ASWMC 85.67 2.65 37.93 85.10 2.63 38.08 85.10 1

109 Stephen Joint Westfield SE W Torbay ASWMC Did Not Start

Class C7:Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc

110 Graham Ford Caterham Seven Chel'ha ASWMC Cancelled

111 Mike Rudge Westfield Sei BMC ASWMC Did Not Start

Class D1:Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

113 Ian Cameron Radical Clubsport W'bridg ASWMC Did Not Start

813 Richard Wilyman Radical Clubsport W'bridg ASWMC Did Not Start

Class D3:Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

117 Ian Hall Darrian T98-GTR BPMC 70.17 2.50 32.02 68.82 2.27 30.93 68.82 1

116 Phil Gale Darrian T9 W'bridg ASWMC 85.30 2.39 37.67 83.25 2.26 36.98 83.25 2

133 Kevin Plummer Opel Corsa BARC 84.65 2.51 37.79 Fail 2.48 36.37 84.65 3

833 Ian Plummer Opel Corsa BARC 86.77 2.59 38.31 86.56 2.63 37.90 86.56 4

115 Peter Rigby Abarth Osella PA2 BPMC 92.09 2.78 40.92 87.58 2.68 38.75 87.58 5

118 Peter Coombs Coombs Sports 6C ASWMC 89.85 2.66 40.16 87.66 2.68 39.70 87.66 6

114 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 W'brid ASWMC Cancelled

Class E2:Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

121 Ross Browne Force 10 BPMC ASWMC 73.43 2.26 32.88 72.39 2.19 32.33 72.39 1

119 Trevor Hartland OMS 2000M BPMC ASWMC 76.38 2.41 33.30 76.04 2.39 33.34 76.04 2

123 Max Liverton Force 8 ASWMC 94.38 2.15 32.64 77.65 2.21 34.41 77.65 3

120 Paul Donnelly O.M.S BPMC Cancelled

122 Andy Potter Jedi Mk 1V ASWMC Did Not Start

822 Tom Potter Jedi Mk 1V Torbay ASWMC Did Not Start

Class E3:Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

825 Scott Pillinger Royale RP 26/27 BMC ASWMC 71.20 2.37 32.27 70.13 2.29 32.04 70.13 1

125 Dave Pillinger Royale RP 26/27 BMC ASWMC 71.62 2.18 31.75 70.97 2.23 32.14 70.97 2

124 Cliff Shorter Formula Ford PRS BPMC ASWMC 88.72 2.49 39.04 89.61 2.45 40.10 88.72 3

Class E4:Racing Cars over 1600cc

126 Kevin Lealan Formula Vaux'l Lotus FVL BMC ASWMC 69.10 2.28 31.40 69.08 2.22 31.21 69.08 1

828 David Sims Ralt RT 33/34 Torbay ASWMC 83.57 2.19 37.47 70.66 2.20 31.42 70.66 2

128 Roy Sims Ralt RT 33/34 Torbay ASWMC 75.14 2.17 32.43 72.62 2.11 32.04 72.62 3

127 Bob Adams Royale RP30 Burnha ASWMC 80.28 2.29 35.36 79.55 2.27 35.79 79.55 4

827 Anne Adams Royale RP30 Burnha ASWMC 88.96 3.11 39.56 82.75 2.36 36.67 82.75 5

4 Roy Dawson Gould GR55 BPMC Cancelled


